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[T [I—&vE 3(ii)] LT T TSI - STHTLTOT 17

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(Railway Board)
NOTIFICATION

New Delhi, the 25th August, 2023

S.0. 3811.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 89 of the Railways
Act, 1989 (No.24 of 1989), the Central Government, being satisfied that it is necessary that the goods
booked by trains intended solely for the carriage of goods to any Railway Station should be removed
without delay from such Railway Station and having regard to the factors specified in the first proviso to
that sub-section hereby declares the following Railway Stations as ‘Notified Stations’ for the purpose of
removal of goods without delay from such Stations for a period of six months with effect from
25.08.2023, namely: —

S.No. Stations
Central Railway
l. Ahmednagar (Goods & Parcel)
2. Akola ( Goods & Parcel)
3. Arag
4. Bale
5. Baramati
6. Belapur
7. Betul
8. Bhigwan
9. Bhivandi Road
10. Bhusawal (Parcel)
1. Butibori
12. Dadar (Parcel)
13. Daund (Goods & Parcel)
14. Dhamangaon
15. Dhule
16. Gur Market Kolhapur
17. Jalgaon (Goods & Parcel)
18. Kalaburagi (Parcel)
19. Kalamboli
20. Kalmeshwar
21. Kalyan (Goods & Parcel)
22. Karad
23. Khamgaon
24, Khandwa (Goods & Parcel)
25. Kolhapur (Parcel)
26. Kurduwadi
27. Latur
28. Lokmanya Tilak Terminus (Parcel)
29. Lonand
30. Loni
31. Malkapur
32. Manmad (Parcel)
33. Miraj (Goods & Parcel)
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34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

Nagothane

Nandgaon

Nasik Road (Goods & Parcel)
New Mulund (Goods Shed)
Pandharpur

Pen

Pune (Parcel)

Roha

Sangli

Sangola (Parcel)

Saswad Road

Satara

Solapur (Goods & Parcel)
Taj Sultanpur

Taloja Panchnand
Trombay

Turbhe APM Complex
Usmanabad

Vilad

Wadi

Wadibunder/Mumbai CST (Parcel & Luggage)

Eastern Railway
Asansol

Bandel

Bangaon Junction
Barachak

Barasat Junction
Barddhaman
Chitpur
Cossimbazar
Cossipore Road
Dankuni
Durgapur
Howrah (Parcel)
Jasidih
Krishnanagar City Junction
Kolkata (Parcel)
Magra

Malda Town
New Alipore (Kolkata)
Raniganj
Sahibganj
Sainthia
Sargachhi
Sealdah (Parcel)

Siuri
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79. Shrirampur
80. Talit
81. Tapasi
82. Tarakeswar

East Central Railway
83. Ara Junction
84. Bapudham Motihari
85. Barauni Junction
86. Bhurkunda
87. Daltonganj
88. Danapur
89. Darbhanga Junction
90. Dauram Madhepura
91. Fatuha
92. Garhara
93. Gaya Junction
94. Harauli Fatepur
95. Hazaribagh Town
96. Karpurigram
97. Khagaria Junction
98. Kuju
99. Laheriasarai
100. Narayanpur Anant
101. Naugachia
102. New Giridih
103. Pahleja
104. Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Junction
105. Pipradih
106. Raxaul Junction
107. Saharsa Junction
108. Sarai
109. Sasaram
110. Sheikhpura
111. Sitamarhi
112. Sonnagar
113. Tilrath
114. Warisali Ganj

East Coast Railway
115. Balangir
116. Bargarh Road
117. Belsonda
118. Bhadrak
119. Bhubaneswar (Parcel)
120. Brahmapur (Parcel)
121. Cuttack
122. Dhanmandal
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123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
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130.
131.
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137.
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142.
143.

144.
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147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.

Hindol Road

Hirakud
Jagannathapur

Jajpur Keonjhar Road
Kantakapalli

Kapilas Road Junction
Kesinga

Khurda Road
Lapanga

Mancheswar
Nayagarh

Nergundi Junction
Palasa (Parcel)

Puri (Parcel)
Rajathgarh

Rayagada

Sambalpur (Parcel)
Sukinda Road
Titlagarh (Parcel)
Visakhapatnam(Parcel)
Vizianagaram (Goods & Parcel)

Northern Railway
Abohar

Adarsh Nagar

Alamnagar

Amausi

Amritsar (Parcel)
Anand Vihar (Parcel)
Ayodhya Cantt

Badli

Baddowal
Bahadurgarh
Ballabhgarh
Ballabhgarh (ICDB/BVH)
Barabanki

Bareilly Cantt.
Bareta

Bari Brahman

Batala

Beas

Bhagtanwala

Bijnor

Budhlada
Chandigarh
Chaukhandi

Daurala
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168. Delhi(Parcel)
169. Delhi Cantt
170. Delhi Kishanganj
171. Delhi Sarai Rohilla (Parcel)
172. Dhandari Kalan
173. Faridabad
174. Faridabad New Town
175. Farukhnagar
176. Garhmuktesar
177. Gauriganj
178. Ghaziabad
179. Gohana
180. Gurgaon
181. Hardoi
182. Hazrat Nizamuddin (Parcel)
183. ICOD/Okhla
184. Jakhal
185. Jalandhar City (Goods & Parcel)
186. Jammu Tawi (Parcel)
187. Jhajjar
188. Jind City
189. Kaithal
190. Kapurthala
191. Karnal
192. Kathua
193. Kauli
194. Kiratpur Sahib
195. Kurukshetra
196. Lucknow (Parcel)
197. Ludhiana (Parcel)
198. Mansa
199. Maur
200. Meerut City Mandi (Siding)
201. Mohan Lal Ganj
202. Moradabad Junction
203. Muktsar
204. Muzaffarnagar
205. Narwana
206. New Delhi (Parcel)
207. New Khanna
208. New Mandi Govind Garh
209. New Pilkhani
210. Okhla
211. Palwal
212. Panipat
213. Partapur
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214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.

242.
243.
244.
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.

257.

Patel Nagar (Parcel)
Pathri

Phagwara

Rae Bareli

Rajpura

Rampura Phul

Rohtak

Roorkee

Roza

Safidon

Sangrur

Shahabad Markanda
Shahganj

Shakurbasti

Shamli

Shiupur

Sonik

Sonipat

Sultanpur

Sunam Udham Singh Wala
Taraori
Tugalakabad/Mineral Siding
Tohana

Uchana

Udhampur

Varanasi (Parcel)
Vyasnagar
Yamunanagar Jagadhari

North Central Railway
Agra Cantt. (Parcel)

Agra Fort (Parcel)
Aligarh (Goods & Parcel)

Gwalior (Parcel)

Iradatgan;j

Kanpur Central (Goods & Parcel)
Kuberpur

Mathura Junction (Goods & Parcel)
Mirzapur (Parcel)

Morena (Goods & Parcel)

Naini Goods Shed

Prayagraj (Parcel)

Rairu

Virangana Lakshmi Bai Jhansi (Goods & Parcel)

Yamuna Bridge

North Eastern Railway
Anand Nagar
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258. Balrampur
259. Basti
260. Bisalpur
261. Burhwal
262. Chauri Chaura
263. Chhapra (Parcel)
264. Chhapra Gramin
265. Chilwariya
266. Deoria Sadar
267. Farrukhabad
268. Gautam Sthan
269. Gola Gokarannath
270. Gonda Kachahri
271. Gorakhpur (Parcel)
272. Haldi Road
273. Hathua
274. Indara
275. Kasganj
276. Kashipur
277. Katra
278. Khairabad Awadh
279. Khalilabad
280. Kusmhi
281. Lucknow (Parcel)
282. Mairwa
283. Mahmudabad Avadh
284. Mau
285. Nakaha Jungle
286. Nandganj
287. Nautanwa
288. Padrauna
289. Phariha
290. Phephana
291. Pilibhit
292. Rudrapur City
293. Siwan
294. Subhagpur
295. Thompsanganj
296. Tulsipur
297. Ujhani

Northeast Frontier Railway

298. Agartala
299. Azara
300. Baihata
301. Barpeta Road
302. Basugaon
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303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344.
345.
346.
347.
348.

Bathnaha
Bhairabi

Bhanga

Bhojo

Bihara

Binaguri
Changrabandha
Changsari
Dalgaon
Dalkhola
Dekargaon (B.G.)
Dharmanagar
Dhubri

Dhupguri
Dibrugarh(Goods & Parcel)
Digaru

Dimapur
Dudhnoi
Falakata
Fakiragram
Furkating
Goalpara Town
Gosaigaonhat
Guwabhati (Parcel)
Haibargaon (B.G.)
Harmuti (B.G.)
Hasimara (B.G.)
Jagi Road
Jalalgarh

Jirania

Jiribam

Jogbani
Jogighopa

Jorai

Jorhat

Katihar
Kishanganj
Kokrajhar
Kumarghat
Lanka (B.G.)
Lakwa
Mathabhanga
New Bongaigaon
New Cooch Behar (B.G.)
New Guwabhati

New Jalpaiguri (B.G.)
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349. New Tinsukia (Goods & Parcel)
350. North Lakhimpur
351. Purnea
352. Rangapani
353. Rangiya
354. Ranipatra
355. Salchapra
356. Siliguri Junction
357. Surjakamal
358. Tangla
359. Tetelia
360. Tuli
361. Udaipur

North Western Railway
362. Alwar Goods Shed
363. Bhagat Ki Kothi
364. Jaipur (Parcel)
365. Jodhpur (Parcel)
366. Kanakpura
367. Khori
368. Satrod

Southern Railway
369. Aluva (Parcel)
370. Arakkonam
371. Chennai Egmore (Parcel)
372. Coimbatore North Junction
373. Coimbatore (Parcel)
374. Dindigul (Goods & Parcel)
375. Ernakulam Junction (Parcel)
376. Ernakulam Town (Parcel)
377. Erode Jn.(Goods & Parcel)
378. Kancheeppuram
379. Katpadi Junction
380. Kollam Junction (Goods & Parcel)
381. Korukkupet
382. Kozhikkode (Parcel)
383. Kudalnagar
384. Madurai (Parcel)
385. Milavittan Goods Shed
386. Mangaluru Central (Parcel)
387. Nagercoil (Parcel)
388. Palakkad Junction (Parcel)
389. Pilamedu
390. Puratchi Thalaivar Dr. M.G. Ramachandran Central Railway (Parcel)
391. Salem Junction

392.

Salem Market
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393.
394.
395.
396.
397.
398.

399.
400.
401.
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407.
408.
409.
410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.

421.
422.
423.
424.
425.
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.
431.
432.
433.
434.
435.
436.

Tambaram (Goods & Parcel)
Tiruchchirappalli Junction (Goods & Parcel)
Tirunelveli Junction (Parcel)

Tiruppur Goods Shed

Thrisur (Parcel)

Thiruvananthapuram Central (Parcel)

South Central Railway
Adilabad

Aurangabad

Jalna

Hagari

Kamareddi

Khammam

Kakinada New Goods Complex
Karimnagar

Kacheguda (Parcel)

Maltekdi

Miryalaguda

Nadyal

Nizamabad

Parbhani

Parli Vaijnath

Peddapalli

Rachagunneri

Reddipalem

Raichur

Sanatnagar New Goods Complex
Veldurti

Warangal

South Eastern Railway
Balasore

Bandhdih

Bankura

Bhaga

Birarajpur

Bokaro Steel City
Chandil
Chandrakona Road
Chaurasi

Hatia

Inward Yard ‘E’ Cabin of M/S BSL
Jhantipahari
Kalaikunda
Kharagpur

Namkom

Nimpura Goods Shed Complex
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437. Public Siding Tatanagar
438. Purulia
439. Ranchi (Parcel)

440. Rukni

441. Sankrail Goods Terminal Yard
South East Central Railway

442. Akaltara

443, Amlai

444. Amgaon

445. Anuppur

446. Balaghat

447. Balod

448. Baraduar Line No. 4 (PSBD)

449. Baradwar

450. Belha

451. Bhatapara

452. Bhilai Departure Yard

453. Bhupdeopur

454. Bijuri Ballast Siding

455. Bilaspur (Goods & Parcel)

456. Bishrampur

457. Chandia

458. Chhindwara (Goods & Parcel)

459. Chiraidongri

460. Dadhapara

461. Dongargarh

462. Durg (Goods & Parcel)

463. Garha Goods Shed

464. Garha Goods Shed - 2

465. Gatora

466. Gondia (Goods & Parcel)

467. Guwarighat

468. Hatta Road

469. Itwari (Parcel)

470. Jairamnagar Public Siding

471. Janjgir Naila

472. Kalamna

473. Kanhan

474. Kargi Road

475. Karonji

476. Kelod

4717. Kelzar

478. Keolari

479. Kharsia

480. Kotarlia Public Siding

481. Linga
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482.
483.
484.
485.
486.
487.
488.
489.
490.
491.
492.
493.
494.
495.
496.
497.
498.
499.

500.
501.
502.
503.
504.
505.
506.
507.
508.
509.
510.
511.
512.
513.
514.
515.
516.
517.
518.
519.
520.
521.

522.
523.
524.
525.

Mandala Fort
Mandirhasaud

Nainpur (Goods and Parcel)
Raigarh (Goods and Parcel)
Raipur (Parcel)

Raipur Store Depot
Rajnandgaon

Ramtek

Robertson

Rupaund

Seoni

Shahdol

Silyari

SQT/Bhillai Marshalling Yard
Tilda

Tirodi

Wadsa

WRS Public Siding

South Western Railway
Amaravati Colony

Bagalkot(Goods & Parcel)
Ballari (Goods & Parcel)
Belagavi ( Parcel)

Davangere (Parcel)

Desur

Gadag (Parcel)

Hassan

Hosapete (Parcel)

SSS Hubballi (Parcel)

Koppal

Krantivira Sangolli Rayanna (Bengaluru station) (Parcel)
Mandya

Mysuru (Parcel)

Mysuru New Goods Terminal
Navalur

Raybag

Shivamogga Town

Vasco-da-gama (Parcel)

Vijayapura (Goods & Parcel)
Whitefield Satellite Goods Terminal
Yesvantpur Junction (Parcel)
Western Railway

Adari Road

Ahmedabad (Parcel)

Anand (Goods & Parcel)

Bandra Terminus (Luggage & Parcel)
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526. Bardoli (Goods shed)
527. Bharuch (Goods & Parcel)
528. Bhimasar
529. Bhuj (Parcel)
530. Boisar
531. Boisar New (Goods Shed)
532. Chalthan (Goods Shed)
533. Dhosawas
534. Dondaicha
535. Gandhidham (Goods & Parcel)
536. Godhra (Goods & Parcel)
537. Hapa
538. Indore (Parcel) B.G.
539. Jamnagar (Parcel)
540. Jogeshwari (Goods & Parcel)
541. Junagadh
542. Kankariya
543. Kapadvanj
544, Karambeli (Goods & Parcel)
545. Lakshmibai Nagar
546. Mangaliagaon
547. Mabhesana (Goods & Parcel)
548. Mumbai Central (Luggage & Parcel)
549. Nadiad (Goods & Parcel)
550. Nagda (Parcel)
551. Palanpur (Goods & Parcel)
552. Rajkot (Goods & Parcel)
553. Ranoli
554. Ratlam (Parcel)
555. Siddhapur
556. Surendra Nagar
557. Udhna New (Goods Shed)
558. Ujjain (Parcel)
559. Vadodara Junction (Parcel)
560. Vadodara Marshalling Yard
561. Valsad (Goods & Parcel)
562. Vapi (Parcel)
563. Vartej
564. Windmill

West Central Railway

565. Baran
566. Bhopal (Parcel)
567. Biyavrah Rajgarh
568. Ganjbasoda
5609. Harda
570. Itarsi



30 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY [PART II—SEC. 3(ii)]
571. Jabalpur (Parcel)
572. Jukehi
573. Kachhpura
574. Katni (Parcel)
575. Katni Murwara (Parcel)
576. Kota (Goods & Parcel)
577. Mandideep
578. Nishatpura
579. Pipariya
580. Salamatpur
581. Satna (Goods & Parcel)
582. Saugor
583. Shajapur
584. Shivpuri
585. Sorai
586. Sukhi Sewania
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